TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Birds Eye Foods, Inc.		10/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linden Oaks Corporation	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 290	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2134541		PITTSBURGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)654-8333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-643-8250

Email: gary@gtassociates.net

Correspondent Name: Gary Tannenbaum, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1201 N. Orange Street

Address Line 2: Suite 728

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gary Tannenbaum, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=HoPay assignment SCAN_Page_1#page1.tif source=HoPay assignment SCAN_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0204

900014324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made effective October 6,2004, b. Belliof by Foods, Inc., e. Delawere corporation, having its principal place of tusiness in Rochester. New York, re-favor of Linden Octa Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its soci place of outsiness in Wilmington, Delaware.

WHEREAS filtros Eye Foods, Inc. owns and was used and is using in the United States the following trademarks (bereardier referred to to the aggregate as the "Trademarks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the extent noted below:

AND WHEREAS, Linden Oaks Corporation is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, TELEKTORK, no good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is berely acknowledged, Birds Tye Foods, Inc., does hereby assign and transfer acro said Linden Oaks Corporation, and for Local Tendentonia, to despite the control of the Contro

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Binls Eye Foods, Inc., has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

BIRDS EVE FOODS, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0205 STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE

As of this 6th day of October 2004, before the personally came Eact Powers, to the lovews, who being thilly worm, did depose and say fast he is the Executive Vice President, Chief Flancial Officer and Secretary of Sind Eye Florids, here, the Octobers exportation described in and which executed the thoughing instruction, and that he signed his upone thereto be clearly a partial of him his second committee.

2

Madry Public Nortal

JUCIA P. MoNACTER
Normy Public in the Stock of New York
Livingston County
Commission Engines April 30, 18am

TRADEMARK REEL: 002960 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 10/21/2004